

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **A.S.Nos.376 of 2006 & 586 of 2007**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
37.	14.8.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Learned counsel on both sides submit that, against the judgment of this Court dated 15.09.2016 dismissing the present appeals, C.A.Nos.24 and 25 of 2019 were filed before the Hon'ble Apex Court, which, by order dated 03.01.2019, allowed the appeals and remanded the matters to this Court. A copy of the said order is not on record, pray for time to bring the same on record. 2. Office to delete the name of Sri V.L.N.G.K. Murthy, learned counsel, who is no more, in the Cause List. 3. Learned counsel representing Sri S.Kaleemulla, learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4, submits that respondent No.3 has died and that a memo to that effect will be filed. 4. Sri P. Rajasekhar, learned counsel for the appellant/s, appearing through virtual mode, prays for time to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased 3rd respondent. 5. Post next week. <u> </u> RNT,J <u> </u> MRK,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>